mortgage backed securities and collateralized mortgage obligations (CMO) which pass
the Federal Reserve's bank test.

3. FDIC-insured and/or collateralized certificates of deposit as allowed by law.

4. Commercial paper rated Al/Pl or equivalent by two nationally recognized rating
agencies, with a maximum stated maturity of three-hundred sixty-five (365) days.

5. AAA or equivalent rated, constant dollar, Texas local government investment pools as
defined by the Act.

6. AAA-rated, SEC-registered money market mutual funds which strive to maintain a $1 net
asset value.

7. FDIC-insured brokered certificates of deposit securities from a bank in any US state,